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+[GURUKUL KANGRI UNIVERSITY BILL

*615, SHRIMATI SHANTI DEVIL
Will the Minister of EpucaTioN be pleased to state by when the Gurukul Kangri University Bill will be brought before Parliament and whether it will be brought along with the Bill relating to Jamia Millia Islamia, Delhi or separately?])
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+[Tee MINISTER or EDUCATION
(Dr. K. L. SHrrMALI): The matter i3 under consideration.]

1CoNSTRUCTION OF A BOUNDARY WALL
ON THE AsSSAM-EAST PAKISTAN BORDER

*616. Suri LILA DHAR BAROOAH:
Will the Minister of HoME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have taken g decision for the construction of a boundary wall on the Assam-East Pakistan border; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, what would be its estimated cost?

Tue MINISTER or HOME AFFAIRS
(SHr1 LAL BaHADUR): (a) and (b) The Government of Assam are considering a proposal for erecting barbed-wire fencing along certain parts of the border.

IMiGrAaTION OF PAKISTANIS TO INDIA

*420. Sert N. SRI RAMA REDDY;
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state whether large number of Pakistanis are migrating to India across the Rajasthan border?

Tee MINISTER or STATE IN THE MINISTRY or HOME AFFAIRS (SHrE
B. N. Datar): During the peried from 1st January to 31st July, 1961, 1,126
Pakistani nationals migrated to India from West Pakistan through the Barmer check post in Rajasthan,
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TINON-HINDI-KNOWING STAFF N
DEFENCE MINISTRY

411, SHrRImMATI SHANTI DEVI: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Class I, Clasg IT and Class III staff separately in his Ministry as on the 30th June, 1961, who did not know Hindi; and

(b) whether the Ministry hag prepared a roster for teaching Hindi to them, and if so, by what time the teaching work is likely to be completed according to that roster?]

1{ 1 English translation. tTransferred from the 7th September,1961. tPostponed from the 29th August, 1961,
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1[Tee DEPUTY MINISTER oF
DEFENCE (SHrr K. RAGHURAMAIAH);

(a) Class I Officers ..o 43
Class II Officers ..o 117
Class III Officers .o 112

(b) Yes. The Hindi Teaching

Scheme under which training is imparted to Central Government employees is controlled by the Ministry of Home Affairs. The time.limit set by that Ministry holds good for this Ministry also.]
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(a) the number of Class I, Clasgs IT and Class III staff separately in his Ministry as on the 30th June, 1961, who did not know Hindi; and

(b) whether the Ministry has prepared a roster for teaching Hindi to them and if so, by what time the teaching work is likely to be completed according to that roster?]
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+[Tue MINISTER or STATE IN THE MINISTRY or HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
B. N. DATAR):

(a) Class I .. 59
Class IT .. 306
Class IIT .. 265

(b) A roster has been prepared and a phased programme for completing the training of all the non-Hindi knowing personnel by March 31, 1964 is being drawn up.]
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t[ 1 English translation.

